dense brush. 

2. The corners of each camp/travel trailer site shall be clearly and permanently marked, 

and each lot shall be numbered for identification. 

C. Minimum Site Area.  Each overnight camp/travel trailer site shall have an area of at least one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet. 

D. Setbacks and Spacing.  All buildings and camp/travel trailer sites shall have a setback of one 

hundred fifty (150) feet from the road line of all public roads with the setback area being 
substantially wooded and adequately landscaped to provide screening from all public roads.